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the Government would take steps to brinl out lealletl and pamphlets in Tibetan lan,uale in view of the fact that there are a Iarle number of 'nbetan retulees In ltalimponl aDd Sikkim? Also, more leallets are required to be sent to Bhutan.

.r. Speaker: That is a sUllestion for action. All hon. Memben may ltindly lend in sunestlons as to how the publicity Ihould be improved If they are not aatislled with the present arran,ement. (lnte,.".ption).

IIIIn IIra.I ~ S ..... :  I wanted to
·know, Sir, how many copies ot the atlas have been Bold out. Can we not have this intormation from the hon. Defouty Minister?

.r. Speaker: He cannot have it now.

..... to Textile ........

+
~
Sh.I Aaroblado GIl_I:

.IU1. IIhrl B. DM Oap&a:
Shri S. M. Baa.,.:
L Shrl D. C. Shanu:

Will the Minister ot COIIUDeree aDd lDda.t17 be pleased to state:

ca) whether any new loan hal been lIIIlCt\oned for  modernlaation and .....
habilitation of machineries in textile lllill. in 1980; and

C·b) If so, what are the terms and """dltion. of this loan?

rile M .......... au, (1IIIn
.... 11 .. 1 ShaIlh Ca) and (h). A
statement living the required Information is laid on the Table of the Houae. [Sec Appendix m, annetnlft
No. 88].

8br1 Aurollbldo 0 ... 1: From the otateJntonl we lind that ebout RI. 2 e.ore. were declined after heiDI aanctionecl by the ilIItton textile mlllL May I Imow what are the reuotII for their deeUnIn, this amount?

art ........a ..... : SGmetilfteto
tile milia IDol tbalr .... _ aad,

~ .,. ·wouId nUMr .... tbalr

own reserve lunds rather than borrow from the NIDC. AI the amounts indicate, 52 mills have takeii advant-
ale of this and RI. 12 etorea bay" been committed.

8brI AlU'OblDdo ma.aJ: May I know the terms on which the loans are given? We do not lind any terms liven here. In how many year. have these loans to be repalil and what· i. the rate of interest on which these loans are liven?

8brl M ..... bhal Shab: The rate of Interest varies from 51 per cent. to II per cent. and the usual terms of 15 instalments after moderniaation is completed starting frDln the next year will apply.

Sbrl B. Du Gupta: May I know whether the terms and condition..;
have been ftnalised or not? If they {
have been ftnalised, may J know whether this condition that after moderniaation there should be no retrenchment of workers in the factory has been imposed or not?

8IarI Maaubbal 8bab: There are two quite different .. ,peets. One is the
_Ic and commercial aspect, and tbe other is the labour aoped. As tar as the IIrst aspect is concerned, the &cherne is under operation tor the last four years and a larse number at milia have been modernised as a result of NlDC. About the second aspect, already. .1 the House Is aware, aU the moderaisalion is without retrenchment; that is. qainst the normal leave r_rves and casual lebour loing OUt the expansion Is adjusted.

8brI S. M. ....erjec: May I know
what positive oteps have been takeD to see that this money aanctioned by the Gevernment as loan Is not mis-
uoed or U3ed for pul'pOlel other than textile Industry. and what restrictions have been impoRd?

IIbrI ...... bbaI Shall: The real reI-
triction Is, as the House would be able to ~I that out of Iboo Ba. 12
_ .. bleb have t.u ____ ....

~ ODly dooR IIICIIIMs ......
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leased which are actually to be paid lor obtaining the machlnery at site.
Till the machinery is obtained either
·.by import Or thrOulih local purchase no money is allowed to be withdrawn.
That i. a Ireat .. {eguard and, therelore. the l'est of the money remaills ill balance with us.

Slart Ram .... war TallIIa: May I
]cnow whether it is possible that the NIDe loans can be given at two stag("s if it is necc=lsary for furtber modernisation and it i. applied far!

Slart MlUlabhal Shala: The general policy is that the ftllancial help required {or the ft'rst ph..., of the
_eme should ·be taken "" t ~ i ..
it her-omes overlapping and, 85 the House will appreciate. such a loan would become infrucLuous. There-
·fore. the flnt stage has to be Imllle-
mented before the second loan will become elilible.

Slarl Rella: In vie... !If the nppre-
hension that after the Teftne Mill.
Wage Board Award it is likely that many more mills may be artected. have Government made any relaxa-
t ion in the terms or is there any Iiberalisation in the attitude for making these industries to stand on their (',wn leiS?

81ut Maaabllal Shah: This, of course. does not arise oul of this question. but I may inform the han. Member that in the decisIon of the Wale Board announeed by the Government all such mills-not IU covered by th.... loans but those whw,h have
bet-n the subject of enquiry under
..."tion 15 of Industries Ad_re to be dirterentially trealed so thai t'-e which are closed down or are hilhly uneconomic are not saddled with the ""me burd"n as the runnin, mill •.

Slart 8, M. ....rJee'!" From the
reply of the han. Minister. Sir. should I take il thlt tho .... mills which were
facine closure bul whieh were helped by the Cenlre and are makine a prallt will .100 be taIt ... n on • differenl foot-
1.., or Ihey will aloo be IInder thp potier contained in the ropo" of the Wa.e Board!

Sllrl MUIIlIIIal Shah: Tbe wordinl of the resolution of the Wale Board
i. v ... ry clear. n is said that tho.se mills where thp State Govemmenlll are workin, as authorised controllen, if they are eligible, for loans thel' will be certainly assisted like any other mms. But as f.r as the application of the decision of the Wage Board i. eoncerned. if they have been laken over as • relult of seetion 15 enquiry certainly the deei.ion will apply to them. but if they have been taken over due to any olher type or liqUidation proc:eedinlS as 80me of the mill. in Bombay h.ve been taken over t ~' do not ("rill part of the d«ision.

Sui Pan_: I hope that applie.tions are e.lled for loana. the applic.tions are ,,"&mlned and then the loans are Iranted. How is It that some of the loana are declined? 11 there any thin, fishy about It?

8Iu:I .......... 1 Shall: Sir. it natur.lly takes • to 8 monu.. or .0lIl,,-
times even 9 months. for dolnl all thIs detailed ellamination bee.1ae the amounts Involv ... d are larle. In the meantime the milil. in lome ca.l, are able to mae their own arraniemerilll.
Thereto..... they go ahead with the rehabilitation scheme without Ihe a .. istan.... of the NlOC. I ma)' .. , thi.
for Ihe information of the HOIae &hat this scheme ha5 worked a. a G'eM
.... talytic alent. and twl .... or ......
Ih_ Umes the .mount We h.ve approved or and .. nc:lioned has lone into modernisation under thI. am-e .

lllar! .raAaY: May J know what will be the .mounl of forei,n eRMBI" involved in Ihe .ppU .... tiOn eonlldM'ed
and finalised!

lliarl Man.bllal IlhalI: That .. 111 be quite distinctly dirterent. but on &II

aveRle ... hlt we prod..... today 10
about 33 per «nt. to 50 per eonl. of the telltile mill lin It I'l'qIIlring dilterent types of ..... hln.r)', and the _e
r.tio would perhaps be trUe for Ih_
1_.110
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Shrl TIUII&maIII: May I know how much out of these loans sanctioned for the year 1959 has been utilised? I would like to know whether the one crore loan which was granted to the Madura MUls has been utilised in full or in part?

Shrl MaDubhal Shah: A. far as the Madura Mi11s are concerned, ~

are definitely utilising it, but it would be difficult to give dinerent ligures for different years and for dinerent States. If hon. Members are interested We have circulated a detailed note to the members of the informal consultative committee. U other friends are also interested, I wi1\ be happy to supply them also the same information.

ShrI TIUIIamaAI: The information may be given to other Members also.

Shrl K, N, PaDde)': May I know the names of textile mi11a in Kanpur who have applied for loans for modernisation?

Shrl Muubhal Shah: They are all inclUded. Kanpur industry is also a part of the modernisation scheme.

Shri S. M, BaDerjet!: Some of the mills in Kanpur who have been facing closure have closed and they have also applied for loans. I want to know the total amount sanctioned for the Kanpur mills.

Shri Maaabhal Shah: 1 wi1\ certainly supply the ligures to the hon.
Member. But I can say that except the one application from the Kanpur Cotton Mi11s Where the .ecuritY was inadequate, all the rest of the applications have -'b..en included.

SIIrI M. B. Tbakore: May I know whether the Gov'ernment propose to give loans to all the closed mill. in Gujarat?

Shri MIIDubhai Shah: Yes, Sir;
e""ryone, whether in Gujarat or elsewhere, wherever the mill is dosed and .
the corpus i. secure and the scheme
i. Iood and' the worfring Is going to be n ~ by the mente of mlUlBlle-

ment or some improved management. is entitled and elilible for the loans.

A1IatmeDt at Lalld' to ''LIDk''
MalUme

·USZ; Shrl Raghunath Slagh: WiIr the Minister of Worlls, BoasIDg aDd Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a piece of land is allotted to the Link magazine to construct its building; and

(b) if so, the terms of such transfer?

TIle Deputy Minister at Wortu.
BoasIDg aDd Supply (8hrl Anll K.
Chanda): (a) and (b). Presumably the question refers to the plot of land allotted to Mis. United India Periodicals (p) Ltd. who are publishing the "Link" magazine. A hal:t acre plot on the Delhi-Mathura Road at Delhi has been allotted to tll\s party. They have paid the premium money and taken possession of the site. Agreement to lease etc. have yet to be concluded. The standard terms and conditions for perpetual lease will inter alia include payment of premium @
Rs. 1,25,000 per acre plus 2, per cenL
on it as the annual ground rent, completion of building within two years. the building to be used for the purpose for which the land is allotted. no subletting or transfer of property without the permission of the I""""r. revision of ground rent aft,.., every thirty years.

Shri Raghunath Slagh: The markel value of this land will be more than Rs. 6 lakho at the present prevailing rate in Delhi. May I know if it i. not a fact that an lhe newspapers who have been alotted land have got printing presses except Link, and why an exception was made in this case!

Shrl AnD K. ChaDda: I do not know what is the exact market value of land in that area. But about tel>

yean ago, a decision was taken that in order to attract the newspaper in-
duolTy to Do-Ihl about ten plots in an·
a ..... to the east of i- t u~

ao.d would be allotted".. lhe ne ..... -·

